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2. 

The Accountant General is pleased to grant financial upgradation under the Modified 
Assured Career Progression Scheme (MACPS) to the following Divisional Accounts Officer 
Grade-II from Pay Level 07 to Pay Level 08 of the Pay Matrix with effect from the date noted 
against each: 
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SI. 
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No. 
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1. 
2. 

3. 
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6. 
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OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)-II, 
UTTAR PARDESH, PRAYAGRAJ 

8. 
9. 

Personal 
Number 
1248 
1292 
1256 
1311 
1268 
1310 
1279 
1285 
1238 

10. 1262 
11. 1304 
12. 1263 

OFFICE ORDER 

Name 

SIShri.......... 
Amit Sinha 
Jitendra Kumar 

Brij Bhushan Tiwari 
Sanjay Kumar 
Shugandh Mishra 
Ram Pravesh 

Sandeep Kumar 
Ms. Arpita Das 
Vishwa Ranjan Kumar 
Narendra Nath Gupta 
Shashi Kumar 
Vikash Kumar Sinha 

Secretary to the A.G. (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj. 

Effective date of 2nd 
upgradation under MACPS 
31.12.2023 

Person concerned through office website. 

31.12.2023 

31.12.2023 
31.12.2023 
31.12.2023 

The above financial upgradation under the MACPS is purely personal to the employee 
concerned and has no relevance to his seniority position. 

the office order on the office website. 

01.01.2024 
24.12.2023 

3. The benefit of pay fixation available at the time of regular promotion is also available 
under the MACPS, if the official submits the option for pay fixation,within one month from the 
issue of this office order. 

23.12.2023 
01.01.2024 
01.01.2024 
01.01.2024 

No.AE AE-IV03/ WM-LIGr.J82/2018/MACPS/Vol.J/ 1909-13 

Dated: 05.01.2024 

01.01.2024 

Copy forvwarded to the following for information and necessary action: 

Deputy sgdntait Ggneral /DACC 

Concerned Divisional Officer/Exxecutive Engineer through official website. The option for 
fixation of pay may be obtained from the official within one month and the same along with pay 
fixation meno of the official may please be sent to WM-II section of this office for fixation of 
pay in the upgraded pay level. 
Senior Accounts Oficer/WM-I, Ofice of the A.G. (A&E)-II, U.P, Prayagraj. 

of date 

Sr. Accounts Officer/Computer Cell, Office of the A.G. (A&E)-I, UP, Prayagraj for ploading 

Senior Accounts OÌicer/WM-I 
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