OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)-II, UTTAR PARDESH, PRAYAGRAJ

No.AE-II/03/WM-I/Gr.I/82/2018/MACPS/Vol.I/ 1142

Dated: 05.01.2024

OFFICE ORDER

The Accountant General is pleased to grant financial upgradation under the Modified Assured Career Progression Scheme (MACPS) to the following Divisional Accounts Officer Grade-II from Pay Level 07 to Pay Level 08 of the Pay Matrix with effect from the date noted against each:

Sl. No.	Personal Number	Name S/Shri	Effective date of 2 nd upgradation under MACPS
1.	1248	Amit Sinha	31.12.2023
2.	1292	Jitendra Kumar	31.12.2023
3.	1256	Brij Bhushan Tiwari	31.12.2023
4.	1311	Sanjay Kumar	31.12.2023
5.	1268	Shugandh Mishra	31.12.2023
6.	1310	Ram Pravesh	01.01.2024
7.	1279	Sandeep Kumar	24.12.2023
8.	1285	Ms. Arpita Das	23.12.2023
9.	1238	Vishwa Ranjan Kumar	01.01.2024
10.	1262	Narendra Nath Gupta	01.01.2024
11.	1304	Shashi Kumar	01.01.2024
12.	1263	Vikash Kumar Sinha	01.01.2024

2. The above financial upgradation under the MACPS is purely personal to the employee concerned and has no relevance to his seniority position.

3. The benefit of pay fixation available at the time of regular promotion is also available under the MACPS, if the official submits the option for pay fixation within one month from the issue of this office order.

cçolintant General /DACC Deputy A

No.AE AE-II/03/WM-I/Gr.I/82/2018/MACPS/Vol.I/ 1909-1813

of date

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Secretary to the A.G. (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj.
- 2. Person concerned through office website.
- 3. Concerned Divisional Officer/Executive Engineer through official website. The option for fixation of pay may be obtained from the official within one month and the same along with pay fixation memo of the official may please be sent to WM-II section of this office for fixation of pay in the upgraded pay level.
- 4. Senior Accounts Officer/WM-II, Office of the A.G. (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj.
- 5. Sr. Accounts Officer/Computer Cell, Office of the A.G. (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj for uploading the office order on the office website.

Senior Accounts Officer/WM-I